Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <u>NCSupport@lacity.org</u>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information Neighborhood Council: Empowerment Congress West Area Neighborhood Development Council Name: Kathy L Guyton Phone Number: (323) 365-0945 Email: kguyton@ecwandc.org The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(13) Nay(0) Abstain(1) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) Date of NC Board Action: 03/20/2023 Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 03/21/2023 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 23-0002-S35 Agenda Date: Item Number: Summary:



March 20, 2023

Los Angeles City Council City Hall 200 N. Spring St. Los Angeles, CA 90012

RE: CF 23-0002-S35: AB 36/Domestic Violence Protective Order/Firearm Ownership, Possession, Purchase, Receipt/Prohibition

Empowerment Congress West Area NDC (ECWA) supports council file CF 23-0002-S35 which states with the concurrence of the Mayor, the City of Los Angeles includes in its 2023-24 State Legislative Program support of California state assembly bill AB 36 (Gabriel) which expresses the intent of the legislature to enact legislation to prohibit a person subject to a domestic violence protective order from owning, possessing, purchasing or receiving a firearm for an additional three years after the domestic violence protective order has expired, unless the court finds the person to not be threat to public safety.

ECWA thanks City Council for your attention to this matter and we appreciate your commitment to strengthening our community.

In Solidarity,

Empowerment Congress West Area Neighborhood Development Council (ECWA)